## A and M JUMBO BAGS LIMITED

MFG. OF FIBC JUMBO BAGS

Office No. 403, Fourth Floor, Money Plant Business, Nr. Bhavik Publication, Silver Oak College Road, Gota, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 382481,

CIN: L25202GJ2011PLC065632; E-mail: cs@aandmjumbobags.com; Website: www.aandmjumbobags.com\_M: 9106029264

Date: 21/01/2025

To, Listing /Compliance Department National Stock Exchange Limited- EMERGE Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai- 400051

Ref: A and M Jumbo Bags Limited, NSE Emerge-Symbol: AMJUMBO

SUB: CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 74(5) OF SEBI (DEPOSITORIES AND PARTICIPANTS) REGULATIONS, 2018 FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a Certificate issued under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, by Registrar and Transfer Agent of the company, M/s. Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd. for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2024.

You are requested to please take on record above said information for your reference.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For A and M JUMBO BAGS LIMITED

Savankumar S Shingala Managing Director (DIN: 08548046)



Date: 20/01/2025

A AND M JUMBO BAGS LIMITED OFFICE NO. 403, FOURTH FLOOR MONEY PLANT BUSINESS, NEAR BHAVIK PUBLIC SILVER OAK COLLEGE ROAD AHMEDABAD GUJRAT AHMEDABAD PIN 382481

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024.

In reference to the above captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository Participants for dematerialization up to 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024 were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchange where the earlier issued securities are listed.

We hereby confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialization have been mutilated & cancelled after due verification by the depository Participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as registered owner within 15 days of receipt of certificate of securities.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking You, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd

**Authorised Signatory**